Blutspenden bis zum 26.09.2025

Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo

22.09.2025
10:00-15:00 Uhr

22.09.2025
08:00-15:00 Uhr

22.09.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

22.09.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

22.09.2025
13:30-19:45 Uhr

22.09.2025
15:45-20:00 Uhr

22.09.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

22.09.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

22.09.2025
07:30-11:00 Uhr
14:00-18:30 Uhr

22.09.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
13:00-16:00 Uhr

Kassel 34117
Cineplex-Capitol-Kino-Center
Wilhelmstr./Seidlerstr.3

Kassel 34125
Institut Kassel
Monchebergstralle 57

Fuldabriick / Bergshausen 34277
Birgerhaus
Am Burgerhaus 11

Steinau a. d. Str. 36396
GrolR3sporthalle
Am Steines

Hanau 63450
Forum Hanau
Im Forum 5a

Reinheim / Georgenhausen 64354
Birgerhaus
Am Sportplatz 2

Niedernhausen / Oberjosbach 65527

Gemeinschaftszentrum Oberjosbach
Wiesenstr. 3a

Selters / Niederselters 65618
Mittelpunktschule 'Goldener Grund'
Goethestr. 10

Mannheim 68167
Institut Mannheim
Friedrich-Ebert-StraRe 107

Heidelberg 69120
IKTZ Heidelberg
Im Neuenheimer Feld 583



Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo

22.09.2025
14:00-19:30 Uhr

22.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

22.09.2025
09:00-19:00 Uhr

22.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

22.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

22.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

22.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

22.09.2025
14:00-19:30 Uhr

22.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

22.09.2025
14:00-19:30 Uhr

22.09.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

Weinheim 69469
Stadthalle
Birkenauer TalstralRe 1

Sindelfingen 71065
Stadthalle Sindelfingen
Schillerstr. 23

Tabingen 72076
ZKT Tubingen
Otfried-Mdiller Strale 4/1

Dornhan 72175
Stadthalle
Rottweiler StralRe 5

Mogglingen 73563
Mackilohalle
Heubacher Str. 38

Goggingen 73571
Gemeindehalle
Wasserturmweg 11

Limbach 74838
Turnhalle
Muckentaler Str. 8

Lahr / Reichenbach 77933
Geroldsecker Halle
Sportplatzstrafl3e 13

Vohrenbach 78147
Stadthalle
LangenbacherstralRe 1

Schopfheim 79650
Stadthalle
Hauptstr. 11

Weilheim 79809
Nageleberghalle
Dietlinger Str. 6



Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di

23.09.2025
11:00-19:00 Uhr

23.09.2025
16:00-20:30 Uhr

23.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

23.09.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

23.09.2025
16:15-20:30 Uhr

23.09.2025
11:30-18:30 Uhr

23.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

23.09.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

23.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

23.09.2025
07:30-11:00 Uhr
14:00-18:30 Uhr

23.09.2025
13:00-18:00 Uhr

Kassel 34125
Institut Kassel
MonchebergstralRe 57

Frielendorf 34621
Dietrich-Bonhoeffer-Haus
Hinter den Hofen 6

Dautphetal / Dautphe 35232
Burgerhaus
Am Burgerhaus

Hungen / Obbornhofen 35410
Burgerhaus
Hexenweg 9

Petersberg 36100
Propsteihaus/Burgerstuben
Rathausplatz 1

Frankfurt 60528
Institut Frankfurt am Main
Sandhofstrale 1

Rodermark / Ober Roden 63322

Kulturhalle
Dieburger-Str. 27

Wiesbaden / Auringen 65207
Mehrzweckhalle
Bremthaler Weg 4

Hunstetten 65510
Mehrzweckhalle Gorsroth
PanoramastralRe

Mannheim 68167
Institut Mannheim
Friedrich-Ebert-StraRe 107

Heidelberg 69120
IKTZ Heidelberg
Im Neuenheimer Feld 583



Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di

23.09.2025
14:00-19:30 Uhr

23.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

23.09.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

23.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

23.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

23.09.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

23.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

23.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

23.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

23.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

23.09.2025
14:00-19:30 Uhr

Malsch 69254
Letzenberghalle
Schulstralle 4

Schwieberdingen 71701
Festhalle
Herrenwiesenweg 21

Tabingen 72076
ZKT Tubingen
Otfried-Mdiller Strale 4/1

Pfullingen 72793
Pfullinger Hallen
Klosterstral3e 110

Gomaringen 72810
Sport- und Kulturhalle
Haydnstral3e 22

Hochdorf 73269
Breitwiesenhalle
Jahnstr. 8

Winterbach 73650
Salierhalle
Lerchenstralle 59

Neuhausen 73765
Egelsee-Festhalle
Rupert-Mayer-Stral3e 74

Mulfingen 74673
Stauseehalle
Bachgasse 51

Waldbronn / Reichenbach 76337

Kurhaus Reichenbach
Etzenroter StralRe 2

Haslach 77716
Stadthalle
Hauptstral3e 1la



Di
Di
Di
Di
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi

23.09.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

23.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

23.09.2025
12:45-16:00 Uhr

23.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

24.09.2025
11:00-18:00 Uhr

24.09.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

24.09.2025
15:45-20:00 Uhr

24.09.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

24.09.2025
09:00-14:00 Uhr

24.09.2025
15:00-19:45 Uhr

24.09.2025
15:45-20:00 Uhr

Emmingen-Liptingen 78576
Witthohhalle in Emmingen
Erich-Stark-Stralie 6

Murg 79730
Murgtalhalle
Am Burgerplatz 3

Ulm 89081
Institut Ulm
HelmholtzstraRe 10

Heidenheim-Mergelstetten 89522
Sport und Festhalle
Hainenbachstr.19

Kassel 34125
Institut Kassel
Monchebergstralle 57

Homberg / Ohm 35315
Stadthalle
Stadthallenplatz

Weilburg 35781
Birgerhaus Weilburg-Ahausen
Selterser Str. 78

Oberaula 36280
Halle an der Schule
SchwimmbadstralRe

Frankfurt 60528
Institut Frankfurt am Main
Sandhofstralle 1

Bad Homburg 61350
Burgerhaus Kirdorf
Stedterweg 40

Muhlheim 63165
Willy-Brandt-Halle
Dietesheimer-Str. 90



Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi

24.09.2025
13:30-19:45 Uhr

24.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

24.09.2025
16:30-20:30 Uhr

24.09.2025
07:30-11:00 Uhr
14:00-18:30 Uhr

24.09.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
13:00-16:00 Uhr

24.09.2025
09:00-19:00 Uhr

24.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

24.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

24.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

24.09.2025
10:00-15:00 Uhr

24.09.2025
14:00-19:30 Uhr

Hanau 63450
Forum Hanau
Im Forum 5a

Ober-Ramstadt 64372
Stadthalle
Entengasse 5

GroR-Umstadt / Heubach 64823
Wiesentalhalle
Am Turnplatz 5-7

Mannheim 68167
Institut Mannheim
Friedrich-Ebert-StrafRe 107

Heidelberg 69120
IKTZ Heidelberg
Im Neuenheimer Feld 583

Tabingen 72076
ZKT Tubingen
Otfried-Mdiller Stral3e 4/1

Frickenhausen 72636

Festhalle im Erich Scherer Zentrum

FrobelstralRe 2

Westhausen 73463
Wollersteinhalle
Jahnstr. 6

Mutlangen 73557
Mutlanger Forum
HornbergstralRe 17

Bretten 75015
Seeburger AG
Edisonstralle 1

Aldingen 78554
Erich-Fischer-Halle
Heubergstr. 34



24.09.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

24.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

24.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

24.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

24.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

24.09.2025
10:15-15:00 Uhr

24.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

25.09.2025
08:00-15:00 Uhr

25.09.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

25.09.2025
17:00-21:00 Uhr

25.09.2025
17:00-20:30 Uhr

Waldkirch / Kollnau 79183
Festhalle
VogteistralRe 3

Au 79280
Birgerhaus Au
Dorfstr. 25

Schluchsee 79859
Schluchseehalle
Faulenfiurster StrafRe 12

Weingarten 88250
Sporthalle 4 / Beim Hallenbad
Brechenmacher Stral3e 21

MeRkirch 88605
Stadthalle
Conradin-Kreutzer-Str. 47

Ulm 89081
Institut Ulm
Helmholtzstral3e 10

Boxberg 97944
Umpfertalhalle
Kirchweg 2

Kassel 34125
Institut Kassel
MonchebergstralRe 57

Neuental / Zimmersrode 34599
Burgerhaus
Parkstr. 9

Butzbach 35510
Alte Turnhalle
August-Storch-Strasse 7

Alheim / Baumbach 36211
Burgerhaus -DGH-
Zum Bahnhof 25



Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do

25.09.2025
11:30-18:30 Uhr

25.09.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

25.09.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

25.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

25.09.2025
07:30-11:00 Uhr
14:00-18:30 Uhr

25.09.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

25.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

25.09.2025
09:00-19:00 Uhr

25.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

25.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

25.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

Frankfurt 60528
Institut Frankfurt am Main
Sandhofstralle 1

Freigericht / Altenmittlau 63579
Freigericht-Halle
An der Freigerichthalle 1

Biebergemiind / Bieber 63599
Biebertalhalle Bieber
Richard-Rother-Str.

Fischbachtal / Niedernhausen 64405
Burgerhaus
Darmstadter Str. 50a

Mannheim 68167
Institut Mannheim
Friedrich-Ebert-StraRe 107

Heidelberg 69120
IKTZ Heidelberg
Im Neuenheimer Feld 583

Leinfelden-Echterdingen / Stetten 70771
Festhalle
Jahnstral3e 60a

Tubingen 72076
ZKT Tubingen
Otfried-Miller StralRe 4/1

Stetten am kalten Markt 72510
Alemannenhalle
Jahnstr. 5

Nurtingen 72622
K3N - Stadthalle Nurtingen
Heiligkreuzstrale 4

Unterensingen 72669
Udeon
SchulstralRe 39



Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do

25.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

25.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

25.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

25.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

25.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

25.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

25.09.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

25.09.2025
14:00-19:30 Uhr

25.09.2025
11:00-19:00 Uhr

25.09.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

26.09.2025
08:00-15:00 Uhr

Bretzfeld 74626
Brettachtalhalle
Humboldtstr. 3

Neidenstein 74933
von Venningen Halle
BahnhofstralRe 21

Schluttenbach 76275

Dorfgemeinschaftshaus Schluttenbach

HofstralRe 2

Ubstadt-Weiher / Zeutern 76698
Mehrzweckhalle Zeutern
Aue 1

Kehl / Leutesheim 77694
Mehrzweckhalle
Bei der Schule 3

Bad Peterstal-Griesbach 77740
Kulturhaus
Kurhausweg 13

Braunlingen / D6ggingen 78199
Gauchachhalle
Schopfelnweg 7b

Worblingen 78239
Hardberghalle in Worblingen
Am Burgstall 11

Ulm 89081
Institut Ulm
HelmholtzstralRe 10

Allmendingen 89604
Turn- und Festhalle
Marienstr.16

Kassel 34125
Institut Kassel
MonchebergstralRe 57



Fr
Fr

26.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

26.09.2025
15:45-20:00 Uhr

Korle 34327
Berglandhalle
Empfershauser Str. 14

Kirtorf 36320
Gleentalhalle
Rabenbornsweg 14



